RESOLUTION #2023-26

RESOLUTION TO RESCIND RESOLUTION #2023-21

(Resolution Awarding the Contract for HQS Inspection Services to Gilson Inspection Services from 7/1/23 through June 30, 2025)

WHEREAS, on June 8, 2023 the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the Borough of Highland Park (the 'Authority') adopted Resolution #2023-21 (Resolution Awarding the Contract for HQS Inspection Services to Gilson Inspection Services from 7/1/23 through 6/30/25); and

WHEREAS, the contract was subsequently terminated effective August 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Authority to rescind the award to Gilson and award the contract to the next lowest responsible bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Authority that Resolution #2023-21 awarding the contract for HQS Inspection Services to Gilson Inspection Services be and hereby is rescinded.

Motion to adopt Resolution #2023-26 moved by Commissioner Rainwater and seconded by Commissioner Sedehi and upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

ROLL CALL: Chonoles Hope Malloy Martinez Rainwater Sedehi

AYES: Hope Martinez Rainwater Sedehi

NAYS: None Abstain: None

Absent: Chonoles Malloy

I hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the Borough of Highland Park at their Regular Meeting of September 14, 2023.

Approved as to legal form by Terrence Corriston, Esq.	
	Donna Brightman, Secretary